

# رسوم وأجور الخدمات المصرفية للبنك Bank's Schedule of Service Charges



ACCOUNTS	Amount in BD
Current Account Minimum Weighted Average Monthly Balance	BD300
Current Account Below Minimum Weighted Average Balance Charges*	BD5 per month
Investment Account Minimum Weighted Average Monthly Balance	BD20
Investment Account Below Minimum Weighted Average Balance Charges*	BD1 per month
Call Account Minimum Weighted Average Monthly Balance	BD1,000
Call Account Below Minimum Weighted Average Balance Charges*	BD5 per month + No profit for the days balance is below the minimum.
Danat Account Minimum Weighted Average Monthly Balance	N/A
Danat Account Below Minimum Weighted Average Balance Charges	N/A
Bank Share as a Mudharib on Investment Accounts is 85% taking into consider	ation the approved weightages of each type of the accounts as per the Shari'a Supervisory Board approval
Account Statement	Free via Mobile Banking Application
Adhoc / Duplicate Statements*	Up to 2 times per year: Free. More than 2 times per year: 0.330 per page subject to a cap of BD5.500
Certificate of Account Balance	Once a year: Free More than once a year: BD11* Outstanding letter addressed to the Supreme Council for Women or Ministries or for Social Housing purpose: Free
Audit Confirmation Letter	BD22
Under formation letter for company accounts capital deposit	BD11
*As per CBB directive	

CREDIT CARDS	Platinum Card	Signature Card	Infinite Card
Issuing/Renewal Fee		Free	
Monthly Service Fee	BD90	BD450	BD2,500 (or equivalent based on card currency)
Maximum Service Fees - Annually	BD1,080	BD5,400	BD30,000 (or equivalent based on card currency)
Late Payment Penalty*	BD5 (or equivalent based on card currency)		
Cash Advance Fee**	4% of amount (min BD4.400 or equivalent based on card currency) Fees are subject to VAT		
Cash Advance Limit	10% of Credit Limit (Terms and conditions apply)		50% of Credit Limit
Replacement Card	BD5.500 (or equivalent based on card currency)		
Pin re-issue	BD2.200 (or equivalent based on card currency)		
Statement re-print	Up to 2 time per year: Free More than 2 times per year: 0.330 fils per page, subject to a cap of BD5.500 (or equivalent based on card currency) Through eChannel services: Free		
Temporary Credit Limit **	BD11 for 3 months (or equivalent based on card currency)		
International Transaction**	2.71% of transaction amount (all inclusive) and fees are subject to VAT		
Minimum Payment	5%		
Payment Plan Cancellation Fees		BD5.500	
*Late Payment Penalty will be trans	sferred to charity account		

<sup>\*\*</sup>FX Mark Up applies on transactions done in currency different than card currency including within network. Any percentage above actual cost will be transferred to charity account

ATM CARDS	Amount in BD
First issue of ATM Card & PIN	Free
ATM Card replacement	BD5.500
Pin Re-issue	BD2.200
ATM Cash Withdrawal	
Al Salam Bank ATMs	Free
Benefit Switch	Free
GCC net	Cash withdrawal: BD1.100 Balance enquiry: 0.550 fils
International	ATM cash withdrawal fee: BD2.200 + 2.71% of transaction value (all inclusive) POS: 2.71% of transaction value (all inclusive) International FX markup fees is subject to VAT



PREPAID CARDS	BHD Cards	USD Cards GBP Cards EUR Cards TRY Cards AED Cards	
Issuance fee	BD2.200	Equivalent to BD2.200	
Renewal fee	BD1.100	Equivalent to BD1.100	
Replacement (PIN/Card)***	BD2.200	Equivalent to BD2.200	
Cancellation	Free		
Unused balance and refund fees	BD1.100	Equivalent to BD1.100	
ATM Withdrawal	Free within our network BD0.110 outside of Al Salam Bank ATM network within Bahrain BD1.100 + mark up outside of Bahrain	Free within our network Equivalent to BD0.110 outside of Al Salam Bank ATM network within Bahrain* Equivalent to BD1.100 + mark up outside of Bahrain*	
FX Mark Up*	2.71	1% of transaction amount (all inclusive) and fees are subject to VAT	
Foreign Currency Top up Fees **	Free	0.5% of top up amount made into the card** Fees are subject to VAT	
Statement Re-print	Up to 2 times per year: Free More than 2 times per year: 0.330 fils per page, subject to a cap of BD5.500 Through eChannel services: Free	Up to 2 times per year: Free More than 2 times per year: Equivalent to 0.330 fils per page, subject to a cap of BD5.500 Through eChannel services: Free	

<sup>\*</sup>FX Mark Up applies on transactions done in currency different than card currency including within network \*\*Applicable on top-up made in same card currency \*\*\*In case of loss based on client request

WAKALA DEPOSITS	Amount in BD		
Minimum Balance (Except for Al Salam Life Planning Account)	BD500		
Al Salam Life Planning Account Minimum Monthly Contributions	Classic BD30	Gold BD80	Platinum BD150 and above
Early Exit Charges	BD20 Profit paid as per Al Salam Wakal	a Deposit agreement	

CHEQUE AND VOUCHER CHARGES	Amount in BD
E-Cheque: 25 Leaves	BD2.750
E-Cheque: 50 Leaves	BD5.500
First issue of Cheque Book	Free
Cheque Book Request (50 Leaves)	BD5.500
Stop Payment of Cheque	BD5.500
Returned Cheques	BD14
Foreign Currency Cheque Collection	Subject to corresponding bank tariff plus BD11 courier charges
Copy of Cheque of Voucher	Up to 2 times per year: Free More than 2 times per year: 0.330 fils per page, subject to a cap of BD5.500

STANDING ORDER	Amount in BD
Standing Order Set Up	External: Free Internal within Al Salam Bank: Free
Amendment to Original Order	External: BD1.100 Internal within Al Salam Bank: Free
Non-Execution Due to Insufficient Balance	Free
SWIFT Charges for Standing Order	BD1.100 (per transaction) plus SWIFT charges Charges for internal Standing Order within Al Salam Bank: Free

CASH	Amount in BD
Over the Counter Cash Withdrawal for less than BD500 or ATM max limit whichever is lower*	BD1.100
Counter Cash Withdrawal above BD 500 or ATM max limit	Free
Foreign Currency Cash Deposit into Same Currency Account	Free
Foreign Currency Cash Withdrawal from Same Currency Account	Free
Coins Handling	BD2.200 for every BD50



TELEX/SWIFT	Amount in BD
Internal Payment Within Al Salam Bank Accounts	Free
Fawri+	Free for transaction up to BD100 0.110 fils for transactions from BD100 to BD1,000
Fawri	0.110 fils
Outside Bahrain (foreign currency and within GCC)	BD5.500 + correspondent Bank charges
Modification of outward remittance instructions by Telex	BD5.500
Telex Transfer Inquiry	BD2.200
Through Mobile Banking	Free plus above charges
Fawateer	Free

REMITTANCES	Amount in BD
Manager's Cheque Issuance	BD3.300
Manager's Cheque Cancellation	Free
Demand Draft Issuance	BD3.300
Demand Draft Stop Payment/Cancellation	BD5.500

FINANCES	Amount in BD
Reschedule of Ijara Financing	BD11
Reschedule of Mudarabah Financing Facility (Tawarroq)	BD11
Early Settlement Fees*	Personal and Auto Finance: 1% (Max BD100) Property Finance: 0.75% (Max BD200)
Financing Balance Certificate (Outstanding letter)	Once a year: Free More than once a year: BD11 *Outstanding letter addressed to the Supreme Council for Women and Ministries or for Social Housing purpose: Free
Facility Release Letter	Free within six months from facility closure date BD5.500 after six months from the facility closure date
Administration Fee (applicable on new facilities only)	Personal Finance: BD110 Auto Finance: BD110 Property Finance: Residential Property: BD220 Mazaya scheme: BD220 Pari Passu (joint mortgage): BD220 Investment properties: Finance amount upto BD150,000: BD220 Finance amount upto BD250,000: BD330 Finance amount above BD250,000: BD550
Takaful Insurance Fee	Personal and Property Finance: 0.154 fils p.m. per BD'000 Auto Finance: N/A
Other Charges	Auto Finance: Vehicle insurance charges borne by the client Property Finance: Property insurance charges as per the finance agreement
*As per CBB directive	
	1.25% of the Past Due installment amount will be charged each month, with a minimum fee of BD 15/-, whichever is greater.

Late Payment Charges	1.25% of the Past Due installment amount will be charged each month, with a minimum fee of BD 15/-, whichever is greater.
Late i dynam endiged	The fee will be deducted monthly starting after the 10th day following the due date of each installment.

OTHER SERVICES	Amount in BD
Salary Advance Feature	BD11
Buy Now Pay Later	BD11 for tenors from 3 to 12 months BD22 for tenors from 13 to 24 months

As per CBB guidelines minimum balance charges on accounts, adhoc/ re-print statements, and over the counter cash withdrawals are waived for orphans, widows, pensioners, individuals receiving social subsidies from the Ministry of Labor & Social Development, students and Bahraini and non-Bahraini nationals with monthly salary below BD250.

All fees and charges are inclusive of 10% Value Added Tax (VAT), where applicable.

The Schedule of Service Charges has been approved by Sharia Supervisory Board in the resolution No. 15/73/4/12/2022, and resolution No. 26/77/4/12/2023.



Service / Product	Details	Charges and Fees
	Opening commission	Fee per transaction Up to 3 month 0.375% 3-6 month 0.750% 6-9 month 1.125% 9-12 month 1.50% with minimum of BD30/- Cash collateral LC minimum BD50/-
	Swift charges	BD30/-
	Courier local charges	BD15/-
	Courier international charges	BD25/-
	Amendment commission towards increase in LC value	As per LC issuance with minimum BD25/-
Import Letter of Credit	Extension	Up to 3 month 0.375% 3-6 month 0.750% 6-9 month 1.125% 9-12 month 1.50% with minimum of BD25/-
Other amendments		BD25/-
	Amendment commission to beneficiary's account	As above with a minimum USD150/- or equivalent
	Consollation of constiling d.L.C.	Cancellation charge: BD20/-
	Cancellation of unutilized LC	Swift: BD10/-
	Drawing charges	Drawing charges BD20/-
	Discrepant document and payment (payable by beneficiary)	USD25/- per discrepancy with a minimum USD125/- plus USD100 (on beneficiary account)
	Inward collection commission	Remitting charges: USD70/- (drawer account, if charges are for drawer account)
Inward Collection	Returning or transferring collection documents	USD100/- plus any other out of pocket expenses
Direct Payment Inventory Murabaha	Inventory and Equipment Murabaha Documentation Processing fee	Collection fee at 1/8% flat with a minimum of BD25/-, which ever more plus swift charges BD10/-
Amendment of Finance	Amendment of Finance towards changes	BD25/-
Amendment of rinance	Amendment towards Mudharaba extension	BD25/-
	Advising charges	Al Salam Bank client BD30/-
Evport Lottor of Crodit	Advising Charges	Non-Al Salam Bank client BD50/-
Export Letter of Credit  Amendment advising charges		Al Salam Bank client BD20/-

Non-Al Salam Bank client BD30/-

Amendment advising charges



	Confirmation commission	1.50% Flat
	Negotiation fee	0.25% Subject to minimum of BD50/-
	Acceptance commission	0.50% Subject to minimum BD50/-
Export Letter of Credit	Reimbursement charges – claims made on Al Salam Bank	BD30/-
		Courier: local BD15/-, international BD25/-
	Other charges	Swift: USD 30/- or BD10/- (each swift/ tracer etc.)
	Outward collection commission	Charges 1/8% flat with a minimum of BD50/- USD200 if fees on drawee account
Outward Collection		Courier: local BD15/-, international BD25/-
	Other charges	Swift: USD30/- or BD10/- (each swift/ tracer etc.), USD70 if on drawee account
	Issuance commission (tender, performance, advance, retention etc.) and (payment against Cash Margin or Wakala Deposit)	Fee per transaction up to 3 months 0.375% 3-6 month 0.750% 6-9 month 1.125% 9-12 month 1.50% with minimum of BD50/-
	Issuance commission (payment, financial, credit sub. Etc.)	Fee pertransaction up to 3 month 0.625% 3-6 month 1.250% 6-9 month 1.875% 9-12 month 2.50% with minimum of BD75/-
	Amendment commission towards increase in guarantee	Same as above percentage, with a minimum BD30/-
Guarantee	Amendment - extension	Same as above percentage for the extended period with a minimum BD20/-
danamo	Amendment others	Amendment changes: BD30/-
	Swift transmission of guarantee to other banks (MT760)	BD50/-
	Transmission of amendment to guarantee to other banks (MT767)	BD30/-
	Counter guarantee request issued on behalf of correspondent banks	Flat 1.50% Subject to minimum of USD200/-
	Claims under guarantee	BD30/-
	Shipping guarantee (against taking margin)	BD30/-
	Swift correspondence	BD10/- or USD30/-
		Local: BD15/-
	Courier	International: BD25/-

The charges, commissions and fees set out in this document are only applicable to corporate clients. The Bank reserves the right to amend or vary, at its sole discretion and at any time, its charges, commissions or fees and may notify the client in any manner it deems appropriate.

The above listed Charges, Commissions and fees are subject to 10% Value Added Tax.



الحسابات	المبلغ بالدينار البحريني
المتوسط الشهري للحد الأدنى لرصيد الحساب الجاري	300دىب
رسوم الحد الأدنى لرصيد الحساب الجاري،	5 د.پ شهريًا
المتوسط الشهري للحد الأدنى لرصيد حساب الاستثمار	20 د.ب
رسوم الحد الأدنى لرصيد حساب الاستثمار؛	1 دب شهریا
المتوسط الشهري للحد الأدنى لرصيد حساب تحت الطلب	1,000دىپ
رسوم الحد الأدنى لرصيد حساب تحت الطلب*	5 د.ب شهرياً + لن يتم احتساب الأرباح للأيام التي يكون فيها رصيد أقل من الحد الأدنى
المتوسط الشهري للحد الأدنى لرصيد حساب دانات	لا توخد
رسوم الحد الأدنى لرصيد حساب دانات	لا توخد
- حصة البنك كمضارب على حسابات الاستثمار تكون 85% مع الأخذ بالاعتبار الأوزان المحددة لكل نوع من الحسابات كما	هو محدد من قبل هيئة الرقابة الشرعية للبنك.
كشفى الحساب	متوفر مجاثا من خلال استخدام الخدمة المصرفية عبر الهائف النقال
نسخ اضافية من كشف الحساب،	مرتين في السنة، مجانًا أكثر من مرتين في السنة، 0.330 فلس لكل صفحة  مع مراعاة الحد الأقصى 5.500 دب
شهادة رصید الحساب	مرة في السنة، مجانًا أكثر من مرة في السنة، 11 د.ب برسالة رصيد المديونية موجهة إلى المجلس الأعلى للمرأة أو الوزارات أو لغرض السكن الاجتماعي: مجانًا
رسالة الموافقة على التدقيق	بے 22 دب
رسالة إيداع رأس المال للشركات تحت التأسيس	11دب
، ،حسب توجيهات بنك البحرين المركزي	

بطاقة إنغينيت	بطاقة سيغنتشر	البطاقة البلاتينية	البطاقات الائتمانية	
	مجانا			
2,500 د.ب (أو ما يعادله حسب عملة البطاقة)	450 د.ب	90 د.ب	رسم الخدمة الشهري	
30,000 د.ب (أو ما يعادله حسب عملة البطاقة)	5,400 د.ب	1,080 د.ب	الحد الاقصى لرسوم الخدمة – سنويا	
	5 د.ب (أو ما يعادله حسب عملة البطاقة)		رسم السداد المتأذر / غرامة التأخير (الالتزام بالتبرع)*	
ة البطاقة)	غُ (4.400 د.ب كحد أدنى أو ما يعادله حسب عملا يتم تطبيق ضريبة القيمة المضافة على الرسوم	4% من المبلا	رسم السحب النقدي**	
50% من حد الائتمان	ـد الاثتمان ط والأحكام)		الحد الأقصى للسحوبات النقدية	
	استبدال البطاقة الاثتمانية			
	استبدال الرقم السري			
ادله حسب عملة البطاقة)	إعادة طباعة كشف الحساب			
	حد الائتمان المؤقت**			
عافة على الرسوم	المعاملات الدولية**			
	الحد الأدنى للدفع			
	رسوم إلغاء خطة السداد			
ترصد رسوم المدفوعات المتأخرة للأعمال الخيرية يتم تطبيق الصرف الأجنبي على المعاملات التي تتم بعملة مختلفة عن عملة البطاقة وتشمل أيضا على السحوبات النقدية ضمن شبكتنا. سيتم تحويل أي نسبة أعلى من التكلفة الفعلية للأعمال الخيرية				

ات الصراف الآلي الم	المبلغ بالدينار البحريني
لأول لبطاقة الصراف الآلي والرقم السري	مجاثا
بطاقة الصراف الألي	5.500 دب
الرقم السري	2.200 دب
سحب النقدي	
صراف الألي التابعة لبنك السلام	مجاثا
مجا	مجاثا
	السحب النقدي: 1.100 دب الاستغسار عن الرصيد: 0.550 فلس
OS)	السحب النقدي. 2200 د.ب + 2.71% من المبلغ (شامل كل الرسوم) (POS) عند نقاط البيغ. 2.71% من المبلغ (شامل كل الرسوم) يتم تطبيق ضريبة القيمة المضافة على رسوم الصرف الأجنبي



بطاقات الدفع المسبق	الدينار البحريني	الدولار الأمريكي	الجنيه الإسترليني	اليورو	الليرة التركية	الدرهم الإماراتي	
رسوم الإصدار	2.200 د.ب			ما يعادل 2.200 د.ب			
رسوم التجديد	1.100د.ب			ما يعادل 1.100 د.ب			
رسوم الاستبدال (رقم التعريف الشخصي/البطاقة)***	2.200 د.ب			ما يعادل 2.200 د.ب			
رسوم الإلغاء	مجانا						
رسوم استرداد رصيد غير مستخدم	1.100د.ب		ما يعادل 1.100 د.ب				
السحب من أجهزة الصراف الآلي	مجانا ضمن شبختنا 0.110 دب ضاح شبخة أجهزة الصراف الآلي التابعة لبنك السلام داخل البحرين 1.100 دب+ فارق العملة ضارخ البحرين	مجاثا ضمن شبكتنا ما يعادل 0.110 دب خارج شبكة أجهزة الصراف الآلي التابعة لبنك السلام داخل البدرين. ما يعادل 1.100 د. + فارق العملة خارج البدرين.					
الصرف الأجنبي:	2.71% من المبنڅ (شامل كل الرسوم) ويتم تطبيق ضريبة القيمة المضافة على الرسوم						
رسوم التعبئة بالصرف الأجنبي**	مجاثا			امبلغ التعبئة المضاف إلى ضريبة القيمة المضافة			
إعادة طباعة كشف الحساب	مرتين في السنة، مجانا أكثر من مرتين في السنة، 0.330 فلس لكل صفحة، مع مراعاة الحد الأقصى 5.500 د.ب من خلال الخدمات المصرفية الانكترونية، مجانا	أكثر من ،	عرتين في السنة؛ ما يعادل من خلال ا	مرتين في السنة؛ مجانًا 0.330 فلس لكل صفحة لخدمات المصرفية الالك	ة، مــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	ىن 5.500 د.ب	

<sup>،</sup> يتم تطبيق الصرف الأجنبي على المعاملات التي تتم بعملة مختلفة عن عملة البطاقة وتشمل أيضًا عنى السحوبات النقدية ضمن شبكتنا • يطبق عند تعبئة الرصيد بنفس عملة البطاقة • • في حالة ضياع البطاقة بناء على طلب الزبون

وكالة وديعة السلام	المبلغ بالدينار البحريني		
الرصيد الأدنى (ماعدا حساب السلام للتخطيط المستقبلي)	500دىپ		
الحد الأدنى الشهري للمساهمة في حساب السلام للتخطيط المستقبلي	الكلاسيكي 30 د ب	الذهبي 80 د.ب	البلاتيني 150 دب فما فوق
رسوه السحب المبكر	20 د.ب يتم دفعُ الأرباح كما هو منصوص في اتغاقية وديعة السلام للاستثمار بالوكالة		

م الشيكات والقسائم المب	المبلغ بالدينار البحريني
ت الإلكترونية؛ 25 صفحة	ىب.2.750
ت الإلكترونية، 50 صفحة	5.500 د.ب
الأول لدفتر الشيكات	مجاثا
:فتر شيكات (500 ورقة)	5.500 د.ب
دفع الشيك	5.500 د.ب
الشيكات المرجعة	14. پ.
تحصيل شيكات العملات الأجنبية	تخضع لرسوم البنوك المقابلة بالإضافة إلى 11.000 د.ب رسوم الشحن
من الشيك أو القسيمة	مرتين في السنة، مجانًا أكثر من مرتين في السنة، 0.330 فلس لكل صفحة، مع مراعاة الحد الأقصى 5.500 د.ب

الطلبات الدائمة (أمر الدفع المستديم)	المبلغ بالدينار البحريني
طلب/تفعیل أمر الدفع المستدیم	التحويل الخارجي: مجاثا دب التحويل الداخلي لحسابات بنك السلام؛ مجاثا
تعديل على الطلب الأصلي	التحويل الخارجي: 1.100 دب التحويل الداخلي تحسابات بنك السلام؛ مجاثا
رسوم عدم وجود رصید کافی	مجاثا
رسوم الطلبات الدائمة	1.100 د.ب (لكل عملية) + رسوم السويغت رسوم الطنبات الدائمة نحسابات بنك السلام؛ مجاثا

ال	المبلغ بالدينار البحريني
وبات النقدية من الغرع لأقل من 500 دب أو الحد الأعلى للسحب من أجهزة الصراف الآلي (أيهما أقل)،	1.100دىپ
وبات النقدية من الغرع لأعلى من 500 د.ب أو الحد الأعلى للسحب من أجهزة الصراف الآلي (أيهما أقل)،	مجاثا
عملة أجنبية في حساب بنغس العملة الأجنبية	مجاث
دي بالعملات الأجنبية من حساب بنغس العملة الأجنبية	مجاثا
لات المعدنية 0	2.200 د ب لکل 50 د ب



# رسوم وأجور البنك

المبلغ بالدينار البحريني	التلكس/سويغت
مجاثا	التحويل الداخلي لحسابات بنك السلام
مجاثا (للعمليات إلى 100 د.ب) 0.110 فلس (للعمليات من 100 د.ب إلى 1,000 د.ب)	فوري+
0.110 فنس	فوري
5.500 د.ب+ رسوم البنك المراسل	خارج البحرين (بالعملات الأجنبية وداخل دول مجلس التعاون الخليجي)
5.500 ىپ	تعديل أمر التحويل عن طريق التلكس والسويغت
2.200 د.ب	استغسارات بالتلكس عن التحويل الخارجي
مجاثا + رسوم السويغت أعلاه	الحوالة المصرفية عبر الهاتف النقال
شجاثا	<b>فواتی</b> ر

لحوالات	المبلغ بالدينار البحريني
عدار شيك إداري	3.300 د.ب
غاء شيك اداري	مجاثا
عدار حوالة تحت الطلب	3.300 د.پ
غاء أو إيقاف حوالة تحت الطلب	5.500 دب

التمويلات	المبلغ بالدينار البحريني
إعادة جدولة التمويل العقاري	11 د.ب
إعادة جدولة التمويل الشخصي	11 د.ب
السداد المبكر•	التمويل الشخصي وتمويل السيارات: 1% (100 د.ب كحد أقصى) التمويل العقاري: 0.75% (200 د.ب كحد أقصى)
رسالة رصيد المديونية	مرة في السنة، مجانًا أكثر من مرة في السنة، 11 د.ب -رسالة رصيد المديونية موجهة إلى المجلس الأعلى للمرأة أو الوزارات أو لغرض السكن الاجتماعي: مجانًا
رسالة إيراء الذمة	مجانًا؛ في غضون ستة أشهر من تاريخ سداد التمويل 5.500 د.ب، بعد ستة أشهر من تاريخ سداد التمويل
رسوم إدارية (تطبق على التمويلات الجديدة فقط)	التمويل الشخصي، 110 د.ب تمويل السيارات، 110 د.ب التمويل العقاري: العقار السخني، 200 د.ب برنامج مزايا: 200 د.ب برنامج الرهن العقاري المشترك، 220 د.ب العقارات الاستثمارية، - لمبلغ تمويل يصل إلى 150,000 د.ب: 220 د.ب - لمبلغ تمويل يصل إلى 250,000 د.ب: 330 د.ب
رسوم التأمين التكافلي	التمويل الشخصي والعقاري. 0.154 فلس في الشهر لكل ألف دينار تمويل السيارات؛ لا يتوفر
رسوم أذرى	تمويل السيارات؛ رسوم التأمين على السيارة يتحملها الزبون التمويل العقاري، رسوم التامين على العقار كما هو مبين في اتفاقية التمويل
،حسب توجيهات بنك البحرين المركزي	

سيتم احتساب رسوم بنسبة 1.25% من مبلغ القسط المستحق غير المدفوع شهرياً، مع حد أدنى لارسوم قدره 15 د.ب، أيهما أعلى.	رسوم التأخير في السداد
• سيتم خصم الرسوم شهرياً بدءًا مِن اليوم العاشر بعد تاريخ استحقاق كل قسط.	

الخدمات الأخرى	
خدمة الراتب المقدم	11 دب
اشتر الآن وادفعَ لاحقًا	11 دب لغترة مِن 3 إلى 12 شهرًا 22دب لغترة مِن 13 إلى 24 شهرًا

وفقا لتوجيهات مصرف البحرين المركزي، يتم الإعفاء عن رسوم الحد الأدنى للحساب، إعادة طباعة كشف الحساب، والسحويات النقدية من الغرغ لحسابات الأيتام ، والأرامل، والمتقاعدين، والأفراد الذين يحصلون على إعانات اجتماعية من وزارة العمل والشؤون الاجتماعية، والطلاب، والمواطنين البحرينيين وغير البحرينيين براتب شهري أقل من 250 د.ب.

تشمل جميع الرسوم والأجور ضريبة القيمة المضافة بنسبة 10%، حيثما ينطبق ذلك

جدول رسوم؛ وأجور الخدمات المصرفية هذا مجاز بقرار هيئة الرقابة الشرعية رقم:15/73/4/12/2022 ، وقرار رقم 26/77/4/12/2023



تفاصيل احتساب الرسوم	نوع الخدمة	المنتج/الخدمات
الرسوم لكل معاملة حسب فترة صلاحية خطاب الاعتماد لغاية 3 أشهر من 0.375% 3–6 أشهر 0.750% 6–9 أشهر 1.125% 9–12 شهراً 1.50 بحد أدنى –/30 د.ب خطاب اعتماد بضمان نقدي – الحد الأدنى –/50 د.ب	عمولة إصدار خطاب الاعتماد	
–/ 30 د.ب	رسوم إرسال خطاب الاعتماد بالسويغت	
–/ 15 د.ب	رسوم شحن المستندات محليًا	
–/25 د.ب	رسوم شحن المستندات دوليًا	
الزيادة في المبلغ حسب الحد الأدنى لإصدار خطاب الاعتماد –/25 د.ب	عمولة تعديل مبلغ خطاب الاعتماد	
لغاية 3 أشهر من 0.375% 3–6 أشهر 0.750% 6–9 أشهر 1.125% 9–12 شهراً 1.50%بحد أدنى –/25 د.ب	تمديد خطاب الاعتماد	إصدار خطاب اعتماد الاستيراد
–/25 د.ب	التعديلات الأخرى	
كما هو مذكور أعلاه بحد أدنى –/150 دولار أمريكي أو ما يعادله	عمولة التعديل في حالة تحملها من قبل المستغيد	
رسوم الإلغاء –/20 د.ب	1 * 10 11 . 1 . 1	
إرسال السويغت –/10 د.ب	رسوم إلغاء خطاب الاعتماد	
رسوم الدفع –/20 د.ب	رسوم الدفع	
–/25 دولار أمريكي لكل تباين الحد الأدنى –/125 دولار أمريكي زائدًا –/100 دولار أمريكي (على حساب المستغيد)	الرسوم في حالة تقديم مستندات غير مستوفية لشروط خطاب الاعتماد (يدفعها المستغيد)	
رسوم التحويل: –/70 دولار أمريكي (إذا كانت الرسوم على حساب الساحب)	عمولة التحصيلات المستندية الواردة	التحصيلات المستندية الواردة
–/ 100 دولار أمريكي زائداً أي مصروفات أخرى	إرجاع مستندات التحصيل للبنك المرسل أو تحويل مستندات التحصيل لبنك آخر	
الرسول 1/8 % سعر أساسي بحد أدنى -/25 د.ب أيهما أكثر زائدًا رسوم إرسال السويغت –/10 د.ب	رسوم تقديم مستندات مرابحة البضائع والمعدات	الدفع المباشر لمرابحة البضائع
–/ 25 د.ب	تعديل التمويل مقابل التغيرات	L. 20 L. 2
–/ 25د.ب	تعديل يتعلق بتمديد المضاربة	تعديل التمويل
لزبائن بنك السلام: –/30 د.ب	سيروم تصويل خواليباوة بادالنوين	
لغير زبائن بنك السلام: –/50 د.ب	رسوم تحويل خطاب اعتماد للزبون	
لزبائن بنك السلام: –/20د.ب	رسوم تحویل تعدیل خطاب اعتماد م <b>خطاب اعتماد التصدیر</b> عمولة تعزیز الاعتماد	
لغير زبائن بنك السلام: –/30د.ب		استلام خطاب اعتماد التصدير
1.50% سعر أساسي		
0.25 % وتخضع لحد أدنى وقدره –/50 د.ب	رسوم التغاوض	
0.50 % وتخضع لحد أدنى وقدره –/50 د.ب	عمولة القبول	



–/30 د.ب	رسوم مطالبات الدفع المسحوبة على بنك السلام	
شحن مستندات الاعتماد: محلي –/15 د.ب، دولي: –/25 د.ب		استلام خطاب اعتماد التصدير
إرسال السويغت: –/30 دولار أمريكي أو 10 د.ب (لكل سويغت/متابعة وغيرها)	الرسوم الأخرى	
الرسوم 1/8% سعر أساسي بحد أدنى –/50 د.ب أو 200 دولار أمريكي إذا كانت الرسوم على حساب المسحوب عليه	عمولة التحصيلات المستندية الصادرة	التحصيلات المستندية الصادرة
شحن مستندات التحصيل: محلي: –/ 15 د.ب، دولي: –/ 25 د.ب		
إرسال السويغت: –/30 دولار أمريكي أو –/10 د.ب(لكل سويغت/متابعة وغيرها) 70 دولار أمريكي إذا كان على حساب المسحوب عليه	الرسوم الأخرى	
الرسوم لكل معاملة حسب فترة صلاحية الضمان لغاية 3 أشهر من 0.375 % 3–6 أشهر 0.750 % 6–9 أشهر 1.125 % 9–12 شهر 1.50 %بحد أدنى –/50 د.ب	عمولة الإصدار (الضمان الابتدائي، ضمان حسن الأداء، ضمان الدفعة المقدمة، ضمان الاحتجاز وغيرها) و (الضمان المدفوعات مقابل إيداع ضمان نقدي أو وديعة)	
الرسوم لكل معاملة حسب فترة صلاحية خطاب الاعتماد لغاية 3 أشهر من 0.625 % 3–6 أشهر 1.250 % 6–9 أشهر 1.875 % 9–12 شهراً 2.50 % بحد أدنى –/ 75 د.ب	عمولة الإصدار (الضمان المدفوعات، الضمان المالي، الضمان الائتماني وغيرها)	
حسب النسب المبينة أعلاه بحد أدنى –/30 د.ب	عمولة تعديل مبلغ الضمان	
حسب النسب المبينة أعلاه للغترات الممددة بحد أدنى – –/20 د.ب	تعديل - تمديد صلاحية الضمان	خوال بالغيوانالية ع
تغيرات على التعديل –/30 د.ب	تعديلات أخرى	خطاب الضمان البنكي
–/50 د.ب	إرسال الضمان بالسويغت إلى بنوك MT760أخرى	
–/30 د.ب	إرساب التعديل على الضمان إلى بنوك M T767 أخرى	
1.50% سعر أساسي بحد أدنى –/ 200 دولار أمريكي	طلب إصدار ضمان بنكي بالنيابة عن البنك المراسل	
–/30 د.ب	مطالبات بموجب الضمان	
–/30 د.ب	ضمان الشحن (مقابل استلام هامش الجدية)	
–/ 10 د.ب أو –/30 دولار أمريكي	المراسلة بالسويغت	
محلي:–/15 د.ب	رسوم شحن المستندات	
حولي: –/ 25 د.ب		

تطبق الرسوم والعمولات المحددة في الجدول أعلاه على زبائن البنك من الشركات. ويتحفظ البنك بحقه في تعديل أو تغير رسومه أو عمولاته في أي وقت بمحض تقديراته، و يجوز للبنك إبلاغ الزبائن بذلك عن طريق قنوات الاتصال المناسبة.

تخصعَ الرسوم و العمولات المذكورة أعلاه لضريبة القيمة المضافة بنسبة 10%.